General Description
The MAX20471, MAX20472, and MAX20472B are high-
efficiency low-voltage DC-DC converters that boost a 3.0V
to 4.0V input supply to between 3.8V and 5.25V (factory-
configurable) at 500mA or 1A. The boost converters
achieve ±1.5% output error over load, line, and tempera
ture range.
The devices feature a 2.2MHz (2.0MHz for MAX20472B)

Low Voltage Synchronous Boost Converter
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  12
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE VOUT (V) tHOLD (μs) INPUT CURRENT
LIMIT (A)
MAX20471ATCA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-EP* 5 500 1.8
MAX20471ATCB/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-EP* 5.15 500 1.8
MAX20471ATCB/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 12 SWTDFN-
EP* 5.15 500 1.8
MAX20471ATCA/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 12 SWTDFN-
EP* 5 500 1.8
MAX20471ASAA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SOIC 5 500 1.8
MAX20472ATCA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-EP* 5 500 4.2
MAX20472ATCB/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-EP* 5.15 500 4.2
MAX20472ATCC/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-EP* 3.85 500 4.2
MAX20472ATCA/VY+ -40°C to +125°C 12 SWTDFN-
EP* 5 500 4.2
MAX20472BATCC/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-EP* 3.85 500 4.2
MAX20472ATCE/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-EP* 5 14800 4.2
Note: For variants with different options, contact factory.
/V Denotes an automotive qualified part.
Y Denotes side-wettable.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
MAX20471, MAX20472,
MAX20472B
Low Voltage Synchronous Boost Converter
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  13
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 9/17 Initial Release —
1 1/18 Changed part in Ordering Information table from MAX20471ASA/V+** to
MAX20471ASAA/V+** and removed future product status from MAX20472ATCA/V* 9
2 5/18 Updated Internal Oscillator section and added Boost Converter Short Protection,
Startup into Short, and Short or Overload after Soft-Start sections 7, 8
3 6/18 Added MAX20472ATCB/V+** (future product) to Ordering Information table. 10
4 9/18
Removed all references to MAX20473 and 2A convertor operation; updated Pin
Configuration; updated Functional Diagram; updated Inductor Selection and Output
Capacitor sections; updated Typical Application Circuit; removed MAX20473ATCA/
V+** and future-part designation for MAX20471ATCB/V+ from the Ordering
Information table
1–11
5 11/18 Removed future-part designation for MAX20472ATCB/V+ from the Ordering
Information table 11
6 12/18 Updated Package Information table 2
7 3/19
Added information for SWTDFN package to Benefits and Features, Absolute
Maximum Ratings, Package Information, Pin Configurations, and Ordering
Information; added MAX20472ATCC/V+** to Ordering Information
1, 2, 6, 11
8 6/19 Removed future-part designation from MAX20471ASAA/V+ in the Ordering
Information table 11
9 8/19 Added notes to Ordering Information table 11
9.1 Corrected Revision Date for Rev 9 in Revision History 11
10 6/20 Added MAX20472B 1–14
11 8/20 Updated Package Information, Ordering Information 3, 14
12 9/20
Updated Benefits and Features, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Electrical Characteristics, Pin
Description, Detailed Description, and Applications Information; removed future-product
notation from MAX20471ATCA/VY+T in Ordering Information
1, 3, 4, 5, 7,
8, 10, 12,
13
13 9/21 Updated Electrical Characteristics, Detailed Description, and Ordering Information 4, 5, 10, 13
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max
limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX20471, MAX20472,
MAX20472B
Low Voltage Synchronous Boost Converter
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2021 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX20472ATCA/V+  MAX20471ATCA/V+  MAX20471ATCA/V+T  MAX20471ATCB/V+  MAX20471ATCB/V+T
MAX20472ATCC/V+  MAX20472ATCC/V+T  MAX20472BATCC/V+  MAX20472ATCE/V+  MAX20472ATCE/V+T